FCRM PTO-1594 RE U3-15-	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPAR		
CM8 No. 3651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	أأنا أأأأ	,	Pai	ent and T	rademark Cff
Tab settings □□□□ ▼				▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of the	647	ached origina	documents o	r copy th	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and	d address of re	ceiving party	(ies)	
Rockefeller Group, Inc. MAD	Name:	RCPI Trust			
1230 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020-1579	Internal A	ddress:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	[dress: 45 Ro			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	1	w York			
☑ Corporation-State - New York ☐ Other	1			-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individo	ual(s) citizensh ation	ip		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Genera	al Partnership_			
™ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited	Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	TO Other_	ation-State_ a Delawar	e buisnes	s trus	st
Other	if assignee is not of is attached:	somiciled in the Unite	ed States, a dome	stic represe	tative des gni
Execution Date:February 26, 1999	(Designations mus	st be a separate doc.) & address(es) attac	iment from assigni	ment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	Reg. No	mark Registrati	• •	SOW RO	ОМ
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Reg. No	No	5 - RAINE		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Reg. No	. 1,566,51	5 - RAINE		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ	Reg. No mached? O Yes 💆 6. Total num registratio	No ber of applications involved:	5 - RAINE		1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Reg. No ttached? ☐ Yes 💥 6. Total num registratio 7. Total fee (No Der of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41).	5 - RAINE		1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McClov	Reg. No mached? O Yes 💆 6. Total num registratio	No Der of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41).	5 - RAINE		1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McClov	Reg. No ttached? Q Yes 💥 6. Total num registratio 7. Total fee (No Der of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41).	5 - RAINE	.00	1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McClov	Reg. No ttached? Q Yes 💥 6. Total num registratio 7. Total fee (No sper of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41).	5 - RAINE	.00	1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy Internal Address:	Reg. No ttached? Yes 6. Total num registratio 7. Total fee (No sper of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41).	5 - RAINE	.00	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Internal Address: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza	Reg. No ttached? Yes 6. Total num registratio 7. Total fee (No aber of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41). aed	5 - RAINE	.00	1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy Internal Address:	Reg. No ttached? Yes A	no 1,566,51 No aber of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41). Red rized to be characteristic to be characteristic.	5 - RAINE	.00	unt
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy Internal Address: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10005	Reg. No ttached? Yes A	no 1,566,51 No aber of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41). Seed arized to be characterized to be characterized.	5 - RAINE	.00	unt
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloyLLP Internal Address: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10005 999 JSHABAZZ 00000136 133250 1566515 DO NOT US	Reg. No ttached? I Yes 💥 I 6. Total num registratio 7. Total fee (I Enclose I Author 8. Deposit act	no 1,566,51 No aber of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41). Seed arized to be characterized to be characterized.	5 - RAINE	.00	unt
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Internal Address: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10005 399 JSHABAZZ 00000136 133250 1566515 O NOT US 1 40.00 CH 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intomes	Reg. No ttached? Q Yes \$\frac{3}{2}\$ 6. Total num registratio 7. Total fee (Q Enclose Author) 8. Deposit action (Attach duping ETHIS SPACE	no 1,566,51 No aber of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41). Sed arized to be character	5 - RAINE	.00.	unt
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Internal Address: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10005 399 JSHABAZZ 00000136 133250 1566515 OO NOT US	Reg. No ttached? Q Yes \$\frac{3}{2}\$ 6. Total num registratio 7. Total fee (Q Enclose Author) 8. Deposit action (Attach duping ETHIS SPACE	no 1,566,51 No aber of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41). Sed arized to be character	5 - RAINE	.00.	unt
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keri A. Christ Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Internal Address: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10005 399 JSHABAZZ 00000136 133250 1566515 O NOT US 1 40.00 CH 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intomes	Reg. No mached? Yes A	no 1,566,51 No aber of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41). Sed arized to be character	5 - RAINE ions and \$ 40 rged to depose age if paying by y attached co	.00 sit account a deposit a copy is a content 4,	unt copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0445

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") dated as of July 17, 1996 (the "Effective Date"), by and between ROCKEFELLER GROUP, INC., a New York Corporation ("Assignor"), and RCPI TRUST, a Delaware business trust ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed in Schedule A (the "Mark") together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sells and assigns to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the sale and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and all rights to sue for infringement thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Confirmation of Trademark Assignment on the date and year written below.

ROCKEFELLER GROUP, INC.

By:

Tame: Gwen A Rowden

Deter

Feb 26,1997

Sworn to before me

this 26 day of

lan Leppl

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01KE5026035

Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires April 11, 2000

RCPI TRUST

By:

Name: Geoffrey P. Whartor

Date! 3/3/99

Sworn to before me

this 3rd day of

1999

Notary Public

AMI WELLMAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01WE4831522
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 30, 1999

NY1:#3170624v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0446

United States æ

RECORDED: 03/04/1999

NOMBER	UMBER	REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NUMBER DATE	CLASS	STATUS
Rainbow Room 75/773542 1,566,515		11/14/89	42	Registered

France Ď,

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	GISTRATION REGISTRATION NUMBER DATE	CLASS	STATUS
Rainbow Room	271152	1,740,851	03/01/91	39, 41, 42	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0447

NY1:#3170624v2